

# UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE KATHUA

# **ORDER**

Sub: Committee for Student Section.

Following members are hereby nominated in the committee to look after all the records pertaining to the student section. The committee shall be responsible for uploading of all the documents as well as maintaining records of student section:

#### Members:

- 1. Dr. Sabita Yograj, Academic Registrar, GMC Kathua.
- 2. Sh. Bikram Dutt, Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Kathua.
- 3. Rahul Gupta, (KAS) Administrative Officer, GMC Kathua.
- 4. Dr. Naiyma Choudhary, Assistant Professor, Department of Pharmacology.
- 5. Dr. Mrinal Gupta, Assistant Professor, Department of Biochemistry.
- 6. Sh. Sorabh Sambyal, Demonstrator, Department of Microbiology.
- 7. I/c Clerk Ms. Neha Gupta, Storekeeper cum clerk.

(Dr. Anjali Nadir Bhat) Principal Govt. Medical College Kathua

No: GMCK/Admn/2020-21/ Dated: /02/2021

### Copy to the:

(1-7). Distribution as above

## Copy for information to the:-

- 8. Financial Commissioner, Health and Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 9. Director (Coordination) New Govt. Medical Colleges, Jammu, J&K.
- 10. Medical Superintendent, Associated Hospital, GMC Kathua.
- 11. Telephone Supervisor (M), GMC Kathua. She shall ensure that the order must reach all the concerned through electronic media viz. Email, WhatsApp and also telephonically.
- 12. Office Copy.